.red® HPLC silicas
Product datasheet
Silica manufacture:  start with the fundamentals
Independent Control of Pore Diameter, Pore volume and Surface area
Our novel aqueous manufacturing route allows unsurpassed control of the fundamental
structural parameters of silica. Pore diameters from 80 to 1000Å are combined with pore
volumes of  0.5 to 1.5cc/g  to allow the engineering of particles for defined purposes with
excellent reproducibility (RSD less than 3%).

A wide range of bonded phases are available which in many cases utilise different bonding
protocols to the standard Wyesil™80/100 range to provide enhanced differentiation in
selectivity.
The standard 3 and 5µm particle sizes are supplemented with a 1.5µm ODS phase for rapid
analysis systems.
ODS - Monomeric endcapped
C8 (2) - Monomeric endcapped.
Ph (1) - Monomeric, uncapped.
CN (1) - Monomeric, uncapped.
NH(2) - Monomeric, uncapped, not acetone treated.
Ordering information
ITEM_CODE DESCRIPTION
Packing:  Silica
ARR5SIL02046B Arrowsil™ SIL 5µm 20x4.6mm cartridge column
ARR5SIL05046A Arrowsil™ SIL 5µm 50x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5SIL10046A Arrowsil™ SIL 5µm 100x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5SIL12546A Arrowsil™ SIL 5µm 125x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5SIL15046A Arrowsil™ SIL 5µm 150x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5SIL20046A Arrowsil™ SIL 5µm 200x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5SIL25046A Arrowsil™ SIL 5µm 250x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5SIL05046B Arrowsil™ SIL 5µm 50x4.6mm cartridge column
.red® HPLC silicas
Product datasheet
Ordering information (cont.)
ITEM_CODE DESCRIPTION
Packing:  Octyl,/C8
ARR5C802046B Arrowsil™ C8 5µm 20x4.6mm cartridge column
ARR5C805046A Arrowsil™ C8 5µm 50x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5C810046A Arrowsil™ C8 5µm 100x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5C812546A Arrowsil™ C8 5µm 125x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5C815046A Arrowsil™ C8 5µm 150x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5C820046A Arrowsil™ C8 5µm 200x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5C825046A Arrowsil™ C8 5µm 250x4.6mm conventional column
Packing:  Octadecyl/C18/ODS
ARR5C1802046B Arrowsil™ C18 5µm 20x4.6mm cartridge column
ARR5C1805046A Arrowsil™ C18 5µm 50x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5C1810046A Arrowsil™ C18 5µm 100x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5C1812546A Arrowsil™ C18 5µm 125x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5C1815046A Arrowsil™ C18 5µm 150x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5C1820046A Arrowsil™ C18 5µm 200x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5C1825046A Arrowsil™ C18 5µm 250x4.6mm conventional column
Packing:  Phenyl
ARR5PHE02046B Arrowsil™ PHE 5µm 20x4.6mm cartridge column
ARR5PHE05046A Arrowsil™ PHE 5µm 50x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5PHE10046A Arrowsil™ PHE 5µm 100x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5PHE12546A Arrowsil™ PHE 5µm 125x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5PHE15046A Arrowsil™ PHE 5µm 150x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5PHE20046A Arrowsil™ PHE 5µm 200x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5PHE25046A Arrowsil™ PHE 5µm 250x4.6mm conventional column
Packing:  CPS/CN/Cyano-
ARR5CPS02046B Arrowsil™ CPS 5µm 20x4.6mm cartridge column
ARR5CPS05046A Arrowsil™ CPS 5µm 50x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5CPS10046A Arrowsil™ CPS 5µm 100x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5CPS12546A Arrowsil™ CPS 5µm 125x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5CPS15046A Arrowsil™ CPS 5µm 150x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5CPS20046A Arrowsil™ CPS 5µm 200x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5CPS25046A Arrowsil™ CPS 5µm 250x4.6mm conventional column
Packing:  APS/NH2/Amino-
ARR5APS02046B Arrowsil™ APS 5µm 20x4.6mm cartridge column
ARR5APS05046A Arrowsil™ APS 5µm 50x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5APS10046A Arrowsil™ APS 5µm 100x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5APS12546A Arrowsil™ APS 5µm 125x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5APS15046A Arrowsil™ APS 5µm 150x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5APS20046A Arrowsil™ APS 5µm 200x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5APS25046A Arrowsil™ APS 5µm 250x4.6mm conventional column
.red® HPLC silicas
Product datasheet
Ordering information (cont.)
Note:  A 2cm guard cartridge column is recommended for all applications.  The column holder
and end fittings are catalogue numbers 130353 and 130354 (2 required).
Capacity Factors for ODS Phases
k' Arrowsil™ =-0.0104 + 0.972 k' Thermo Hypersil, R = 0.9989
ITEM_CODE DESCRIPTION
Packing:  Strong anion exchanger
ARR5SAX02046B Arrowsil™ SAX 5µm 20x4.6mm cartridge column
ARR5SAX05046A Arrowsil™ SAX 5µm 50x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5SAX10046A Arrowsil™ SAX 5µm 100x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5SAX12546A Arrowsil™ SAX 5µm 125x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5SAX15046A Arrowsil™ SAX 5µm 150x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5SAX20046A Arrowsil™ SAX 5µm 200x4.6mm conventional column
.red® HPLC silicas
Product datasheet
Arrowsil™ BD
Pore size:  145 (+/-5)Å Pore volume:  0.68ml/g

Column: 100 x 4.6mm
Eluent : 5 to 100 % MeCN, 0.1% TFA in 15 minutes.
Flowrate: 1 ml/min
Sample (in elution order):
Nicotine, Quinine, Doxepin, Amitriptyline, t-Cinnamic acid,
4-Butylbenzoic acid and 4-Octylbenzoic acid
.red® HPLC silicas
Product datasheet
Ordering information
Capacity Factors for Arrowsil™ BD C18 phase
k' Arrowsil™ BD = -0.04 + 1.018 k' Thermo Hypersil, R = 0.9991
ITEM_CODE DESCRIPTION
Packing:  Octyl/C – based deactivated
ARB5C802046B Arrowsil™ C8-BD 5µm 20x4.6mm cartridge column
ARB5C805046A Arrowsil™ C8-BD 5µm 50x4.6mm conventional column
ARB5C810046A Arrowsil™ C8-BD 5µm 100x4.6mm conventional column
ARB5C815046A Arrowsil™ C8-BD 5µm 150x4.6mm conventional column
ARB5C820046A Arrowsil™ C8-BD 5µm 200x4.6mm conventional column
ARB5C825046A Arrowsil™ C8-BD 5µm 250x4.6mm conventional column
Packing:  Phenyl - base deactivated
ARB5PHE02046B Arrowsil™ PHE-BD 5µm 20x4.6mm cartridge column
ARB5PHE05046A Arrowsil™ PHE-BD 5µm 50x4.6mm conventional column
ARB5PHE10046A Arrowsil™ PHE-BD 5µm 100x4.6mm conventional column
ARB5PHE15046A Arrowsil™ PHE-BD 5µm 150x4.6mm conventional column
ARB5PHE20046A Arrowsil™ PHE-BD 5µm 200x4.6mm conventional column
ARB5PHE25046A Arrowsil™ PHE-BD 5µm 250x4.6mm conventional column
Packing:  C18 - base deactivated
ARB5C1802046B Arrowsil™ C18-BD 5µm 20x4.6mm cartridge column
ARB5C1805046A Arrowsil™ C18-BD 5µm 50x4.6mm conventional column
ARB5C1810046A Arrowsil™ C18-BD 5µm 100x4.6mm conventional column
ARR5C1815046A Arrowsil™ C18-BD 5µm 150x4.6mm conventional column
ARB5C1820046A Arrowsil™ C18-BD 5µm 200x4.6mm conventional column
ARB5C1825046A Arrowsil™ C18-BD 5µm 250x4.6mm conventional column
.red® HPLC silicas
Product datasheet
Temesil™
Type A Silica and bonded phases
• Closest alternative to Waters Spherisorb™
• Particle sizes:  3, 5, and 10µm
Although the Wyesil™80 and 100 ranges provide a reliable alternative to Waters Spherisorb™,
some of the phases have been found to no longer be sufficiently close for some applications.
The Temesil™ overcomes these problems and is one of the closest alternative to Waters
Spherisorb™ for a limited range of phases.
These are currently ODS-2 , ODS-1, C8 and CN.
Other phases are in development and we can supply these for specific problems where the
Wyesil™ 80/100 equivalent is not fully compatible.
Waters Spherisorb™   Temesil™
The tables below indicate the most appropriate alternative to each Waters Spherisorb phase.
Waters Spherisorb™    Wyesil™80/100
.red® HPLC silicas
Product datasheet
Ordering information
Capacity Factors for ODS-1 Phases
k' Temesil™ =-0.364 + 0.962 k' Waters Spherisorb, R = 0.9989
Code Description
Packing:  Octadecyl/C18/ODS1
TEM5C1802030B Temesil™ C18 ODS2 5µm 20x3mm guard cart
TEM5C1810046A Temesil™ C18 ODS1 5µm 100x4.6mm conventional column
TEM5C1815046A Temesil™ C18 ODS1 5µm 150x4.6mm conventional column
TEM5C1820046A Temesil™ C18 ODS1 5µm 200x4.6mm conventional column
TEM5C1825046A Temesil™ C18 ODS1 5µm 250x4.6mm conventional column
Packing:  Octadecyl/C18/ODS2
TEM5C18202030B Temesil™ C18 ODS2 5µm 20x3mm guard cart
TEM5C18210046A Temesil™ C18 ODS2 5µm 100x4.6mm conventional column
TEM5C18215046A Temesil™ C18 ODS2 5µm 150x4.6mm conventional column
TEM5C18220046A Temesil™ C18 ODS2 5µm 200x4.6mm conventional column
TEM5C18225046A Temesil™ C18 ODS2 5µm 250x4.6mm conventional column
.red® HPLC silicas
Product datasheet
Wyesil™80
Pore size:  90(+/-3)Å Pore volume:  0.51ml/g